

Huntsville, Alabama

308 Fountain Circle Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Dat	e: 8/24/2023	File ID: TMP-3259
Department: Police		
Subject:	Type of Action:	Approval/Action
Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Professiona and FLOCK Group, Inc.	l Services Contract b	etween the City of Huntsville
Resolution No.		
Finance Information:		
Account Number: 1000-41-41110-515340-00000000		
City Cost Amount: \$33,250		
Total Cost: \$ 33,250		
Special Circumstances:		
Grant Funded: \$ 0.00		
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A		
Resolution #: N/A		
Location: (list below)		
Address: N/A District: District 1 □ District 2 □ District 3 □ Distri	strict 4 District:	5 🗆
Additional Comments: Two year FLOCK Safety LPR program for the Police Depart	tment.	

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 8/24/2023

File ID: TMP-3259

RESOLUTION NO. 23 -

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the Mayor be, and is hereby authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement by and between the City of Huntsville and Flock Group, Inc., on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement is substantially in words and figures similar to that certain document attached hereto and identified as "Professional Services Contract Between The City of Huntsville and Flock Group, Inc." consisting of four (4) page, and the date of August 24, 2023, appearing on the margin of the first page, together with the signature of the President or President Pro Tem of the City Council, and executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 24th day of August, 2023.

President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 24th day of August, 2023.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

frock safety

EXHIBIT A ORDER FORM

Customer: Legal Entity Name: Accounts Payable Email:

AL - Huntsville PD AL - Huntsville PD

curtis.worshek@huntsvilleal.gov Address:

815 Wheeler Avenue Northwest Huntsville,

Alabama 35801

24 Months Initial Term: Renewal Term; 24 Months Payment Terms: Net 30

Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced at Signing. Billing Frequency:

Retention Period: 30 Days

Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
Flock Safety Platform		end Mariantes de siste	€ <u>3</u> 5 € <u>515,000.00</u>
Flock Safety LPR Products			
Flock Safety Falcon ®	Included	5	Included

Professional Services and One Time Purchases

Item		Cost	Quantity	Total
One Time Fees	《大学》 "不是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	7-10 Y 10 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -		
Flock Safety Professional	Services			
Professional Ser	rvices - Standard Implementation Fee	\$650,00	5	\$3,250.00
			Subtotal Year 1:	\$18,250.00
			Annual Recurring Subtotal:	\$15,000.00
			Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
			Contract Total:	\$33,250.00

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate, Actual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This Agreement will automatically renew for successive renewal terms of the greater of one year or the length set forth on the Order Form (cach, a "Renewal Term") unless either Party gives the other Party notice of non-renewal at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the then-current term.

President of the City Council of the	_
City of Huntsville, AL	
Date:	

Billing Schedule

Billing Schedule	Amount (USD)
Year 1	
At Contract Signing	\$18,250.00
Annual Recurring after Year 1	\$15,000.00
Contract Total	\$33,250.00

^{*}Tax not included

Product and Services Description

Flock Safety Platform Items	Product Description	Terms	
	An infrastructure-free license plate reader camera that utilizes Vehicle Fingerprint® technology to capture vehicular attributes.	The Term shall commence upon first installation and validation of Flock Hardware.	

One-Time Fees	Service Description
Installation on existing infrastructure	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.
Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safety assessment, camera setup and testing, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.
Professional Services - Advanced Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.

FlockOS Features & Description

Package: Community

FlockOS Features Description

By executing this Order Form, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees all of the terms and conditions contained in the Terms of Service located at https://www.flocksafety.com/terms-and-conditions

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

FLOCK GROU	JP, INC.	Customer: A	L - Huntsville PD
By: Man	signed by: & Smith 931434C24F3	Ву:	
Name: Mark	Smith	Name:	
Title: Gener	al Counsel	Title:	
Date: 7/28/2	2023	Date:	
		PO Number:	